CRAKEHALL WITH LANGTHORNE PARISH COUNCIL
Crakehall Village Hall
Wednesday, 20 November 2024 at 7.30 pm
Agenda

Items raised by members of the public

aorbd~

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Apologies for Absence

Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held on 18 September 2024 - attachment 1
Any matters arising from the minutes

Police report — attachment 2

Parish Clerk’s Report - attachment 3

Old chapel bell tower restoration*

Offer of a contribution to the village from Quickline*

Broken fence at Crakehall Village Hall*

. Planning applications update since last meeting*

Financial matters

. Receipts/Payments from 1 September 2024 to 31 October 2024 — attachment 4
. Budget monitoring — attachment 5

. Setting the budget — attachment 6

Draft Village Green Policy

Village Hall play equipment update

Development of a new grass cutting tender document

Allotments on Mastil Lane

Station Road Planning Application update

Langthorne Planning Application update

Car Parking on Crakehall Village Green

Traffic Flow through Crakehall

Footpaths

The Pinfold

Newsletter

Christmas Tree and gifts

Matters of urgency (agreed by the chairman before the meeting)

Any Other Business (for information only)

Date of Next Meeting — Proposed as Wednesday 15 January 2025 at 7.30 pm.

Reference is made to the items marked with an * in the Clerk’s Report.

Copies of the reports marked as attached can be viewed as soon as they become available
(there may be a small delay between publication of the agenda and the attachments) here:

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1 iR-d817Clsa34YR{B2A501SUVY-kf50?usp=sharing

Signed: ﬁj\,\/ Date: 12 November 2024

Reece Williams, Clerk to the Council
Email: CwLPC.Clerk@gmail.com




